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“Obijectives

To provide credible salary and benefit information for the nanny profession
as well as that of newborn care specialists.

sssssss

Show the effects of training and experience on salary and benefits.

Monitor salary and benefit changes over time.

Methods

SDA and INA jointly worked on survey changes from the 2017 INA
survey. In particular, questions for Newborn Care Specialists were
broken out separately.

The survey was refined through extensive reviews, tests and a pilot run.

The survey was distributed directly by the INA using an SDA-generated
generic link.

A total of 978 complete and 223 partial responses were received during
the period from 1/19/2023 through 2/19/2023.
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Response Distribution ™™

W INA 2014 N=1,235 W INA 2017 N=1,838  m INA 2022 N=1,201

Facebook 68%

Member Emails
Nanny.org
Google
Instagram

Other

Default Link

44%
I I I I I I ]
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“Executive Summary

Nanny Profile -
e Nannies (57%) and Nanny/Household managers (39%)
e 98% of nannies are female
e 78% of nannies work full-time(=>35 hours per week)
e 91% of nannies live outside their employer’s home
e 78% of nannies have more than 4 years experience
* 89% have CPR certification, 83% have first aid
e 98% of respondents from the United States
Nanny Profile - New, Changing or Trending

e 90% of respondents are nannies and 7% newborn care specialists,
3% were neither (and were disqualified).

* 54% of nannies have at least a 2-year college degree (42% in 2017)

e 35% of nannies subscribe to nanny online newsletters and/or blogs
down from 53% in 2017

e More nannies are on hourly system for their pay; 69% in 2017 =

83% in 2022
4§
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“Executive Summary

Nanny Pay and Benefits -

Experience and education affect a nanny’s hourly pay rate
« More experience and/or an advanced degree means higher hourly rate

Nanny pay is highest on the coasts; California, Washington on the west
and New York, Maryland and Massachusetts in the east

69% of nannies receive at least 2 weeks paid time off

Nanny Pay and Benefits - New, Changing or Trending

3/16/23

Nanny median hourly rate is increasing $16 in 2012 = $19 in 2017 = $25 in
2022; NCS median hourly rate is $35.

72% of nannies are compensated for overtime, up from 58% in 2017

28% of nannies receive health insurance, full (11%) or partial (17%) up from
17% in 2017

74% of nannies receive an end of the year bonus, up from 60% in 2017
More nannies are receiving paid time off

« Personal days: 36% in 2012 = 51% in 2017 = 80 % in 2022

67% do not travel as part of their job up from 54% in 2017

Percent that receive a yearly salary increase; 38% in 2012 = 52% in 2017 2

67% in 2022
S
ll:
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“Executive Summary

Aspects of Nanny Job -

Number of children cared for, 46% - two children, 30% - one child
Ages of children, infant to teenagers, 3-5 years most common (41%)
38% percent caring for multiples/special needs children

73% of nannies have been with their current employer for 3 years or less
9% of nannies bring their own children to work

70% of nannies feel they are making “More” (52%) or “Much More” (18%) than
in 2021

Aspects of Nanny Job - New, Changing or Trending

3/16/23

46% of nannies found current position by local placement agencies; 42% by
an online recruiting site

69% of NCS’s found position by “word of mouth”

76% of NCS’s worked more than 30 weeks in 2022

77% of nannies have written work agreements; up from 69% in 2017

83% of nannies were paid as employees in 2022

55% use “Bank Transfer” for payments

72% of nannies are paid from a payroll service up from 50% in 2017

« 31% use Care.com HomePay service; next most popular is GT%ZI%
D
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~Executive Summary

Family Type has shifted

* 57% of nannies work for a couple with at least one parent working
from home, up from 17% in 2017

. fw% of NCS’s work for a couple with both parents on maternity
eave

Observations
e The pandemic has clearly had its affect on the nanny industry.

e Higher wages and more benefits indicate that the pandemic has
brought to light the value of child care.

* More nannies are using local placement agencies (46%) for finding
positions than online recruiting sites (42%) unlike in previous years.

e Although 42 of the 50 states and the District of Columbia were
represented in the results, more than 20% of nannies were from
either California or Texas.

4§
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Nan ny or N cS

During 2022 were you working primarily as a Nanny or as a Newborn Care Specialist? N=1,286

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

3/16/23

90%

7%

Nanny (including specialty care and
Nanny Manager)

3%

Newborn Care Specialist (NCS)

SurveyDNA.com
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Which of the following best describes your role in your employer's home as a nanny?

¥ 2022, N=1,114 W 2017, N=1,873 M 2014, N=1,224

Nanny

Nanny/household manager

*Worked for an agency as
an on call nanny and

Specialty nann
P ¥ Y 5% Family part-time

Au pair | 0%

Other | 1%

0% 20% 40% 60%
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/ Specialty Nanny N>

Which of the following types of specialty nannies were you over the last 12 months? N=42

Traveling nanny

Governess

Temporary nanny

Special needs nanny

Other

3/16/23

*Child with Lennox Gestaut
0 Syndrome, Level 3 autism, ADHD.
14.3 A) Behavioral, medical and aggression

issues.

*Providing PT/OT and speech
support as well as all essential

more than 12 months behind
developmentally

childcare needs
. 71% *Was hired to help a child that was

-

0% 20% 40% 60%
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’ Role as an NCS

4.Which of the following best describes your typical role as an NCS? (Select all that apply) N=84

Overnight Care [ EG_—_——— 70.8%
Sleep Training / Sleep Conditioning [ T 56.0%
Daytime Care | N 38.1%

New Parent Educator | N 34.5%
24/7 Care | N 34.5%

Postpartum Doula ' 298% *] come in and bring a service that

involves being the expert.
- *Pick up drop off care
y| *RIE

Lactation Consulting

Team Care

Other

I
NES Oy 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

S
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/ Living Arrangement .

Do you live-in or live-out of your employer's home?

Live outside

Live in, my nanny agreement includes
room and board

Part-time live in, my nanny agreement

hours 1.6%

Most live-out, some live-in (e.g. | 1.0%
traveling)

s . . 0
Live in, my nanny agreement includesa | 0.770

. 0.5%
room or apartment where I live 0.7%

* 4.5%

.0%
55.5%

0
. S : : 2.3%0
requires me to live in during my working i 2.1%

¥ 2022, N=1,201
m 2017, N=1,866
M 2014, N=1,228

0%
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Experience, Education and Certifications
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Experience as a Nanny .

Approximately, how many years experience do you have as a nanny?

30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

3/16/23

® Nanny N=1038 ® NCS N=79

26%

%
22 22%

8% 20%,89%,

17%

12%

10%
[ [

1% 1%
- | | | | |
Lessthan 1-3years 4-6years 7-10years 11-15years 16-20 years More than
one year 20 years

S
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xperience as a Nanny (Prior Years)-

Approximately, how many years experience do you have as a nanny?

25% 7 m2012, N=744
W 2014, N=1,125
0% - W2017, N=1,698 193870 -
0,
169 163%%4)
15% A 9 14%
340 141/§0{2% L 13%
1%
0,
T 9% 8% s %
T%% 7%% ©70070 0 0
6%%% 6% el 6% Vi
5% - 4%
!%% I
0% - T T T T T T T T T T |
Less 1-2 2- 3-4 4-5 5-7 7-10 10-15 15-20 20-25 More
than years vyears vyears years years years Yyears years Yyears than 2g
one years
year * Category was “More than 20 years” in prior years.

S
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What is your highest level of traditional education outside of any nanny training?

40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

3/16/23

W 2014, N=1,140

® 2017, N=1,710 34% 32%
29%

28%

)
¥ 2022, N=1,117 31 89
0

15% 14%
4 1%, 0/, 3%
10%
77T %% 6%%
A 0 0 10 0 29%%
0
OO@ &/0 T 1 /O 1 A) T T T T T T T O% 1
Eighth  Some high Completed Some Vocational Completed Completed Completed  Other
grade or school  high school college education/  2-year bachelor's advanced
lower Certificate  degree degree degree
program
S
S DNA I I D
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NCS Specific Training -

Which of the following NCS specific training have you had? (Select all that apply) N=78

80% -
69% 68%
0

70% -

60% -

50% - See following slide 46%

40%
0
40% -
30% -
19%
20% -
10% -
3%
0% S .
Other None Entry Level Lactation Advanced NCS Entry Level NCS
Postpartum Training Consulting Training Training
Doula
NCS Only
S
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= NCS Specific Training: “Other" InO

BA early children Education
Babywearing Consultant
Birth Doula

Certified Reflux Consultant

Full spectrum doula training, safe sleep training, lactation training and
childbirth Ed training

Infant Feeding Specialist
Infant Mental Health Endorsement, Perinatal Mood Disorder training
RIE and Montessori

Short courses in handling of breastmilk, sleep conditioning, 24-hour care, infant
oral anatomy.

Montessori educator
New Parent Educator (2)
Perinatal Mental Health Training

3/16/23 SurveyDNA.com 21
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Child-related Education

Do you have a degree (2-year, bachelor’'s, master's or PhD) in early childhood education, child development,
education or other child-related field? [ Asked of those with a degree. |

70% - W 2014, N=565 ™ 2017, N=777 w2022, N =116

60% -

53% 5470

52%
47% 46%

50%

40% -

30% -

18%

20% -

10% -

0%
No Partially Yes

New option in 2022.

S
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ECE

Elementary Education

Psychology, child development track
ECD

Human Dev/Social work

Education

Spec Ed

Art Ed K-12

Nursing/maternity

- 52%

. 40%

¥ 2022, N=333

® 2017, N=421

W 2014, N=279

Other
I I I I I ]
0% 10% 20% 30% y s 50% 60%
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mChild-related Education: “Other’

1year certification for Infant
Toddler care

Art therapy

Criminal Justice

Critical and Creative Thinking
Doula

Graphic Arts

Journalism/Ad PR

Language (2)

Newborn care specialist (4)
NNEB (3)

3/16/23

SurveyDNA.com
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Pediatrician

Postpartum, Childbirth
Educator

Psychology (2)

RIE

School Counseling
Social Sciences (2)
Speech pathology (2)
Stem certificate
TESOL

Waldorf

A:
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Nanny Credentials "

Which of the following have you successfully completed? (Select all that apply.)

Child development workshops or
webinars

Nanny conference workshops
The INA Basic Skills Assessment

The INA Nanny Credential Exam

The INA NCS Basic Skills
Assessment

The INA NCS Credential Exam

None of these

3/16/23

55%

oo
f 3%) ® 2017, N=1,631

t_g 8/9% W 2014, N=1,069
%

o 5%

¥ 2022, N=1,064

* 3%

0
0
e 5%,

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

SurveyDNA.com
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Certifications

sssssss

Which of the following certifications do you currently hold? (Select all that apply.)
e Bl
L —— 5%
— 39 o
R

s,

CPR

First aid

Automated External Defibrillator (AED)
Early childhood

Blood born pathogens

Water Safety/Lifeguard

Medication administration

Child Development Associate (CDA)
Postpartum care specialist

Safe Sleep Ambassador

Child Passenger Safety Technician (CPST)
National COVID Ready Caregiver Certification
Lactation (CLC, CLE)

Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA)
Certified Pediatric Sleep Consultant CPSC)
Other

None of these

:‘9%%

0%

o 6%

o

= 4%

R » 2022, N=1,107

® 2017, N=1,687
e

W 2014, N=1,115

| 4%

= 4%

= 2%

See following slide

14%

-

0% 20% 40% 60% 830% 100%
/ D
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P — Nanny Certifications:

12 hour essentials, medication administration,
emergency preparedness, supervision of children

A variety of childcare workshops conscious discipline
etc..

AED
Bachelors degree in philosophy and psychology

Bachelors in early childhood education, masters in
elementary education

Behavior 40 hr training

Birth & postpartum doula (2)

CACHE Advance Certification (2)
Certified Infant reflux consultant
Certified Medical Assistant (CMA) (2)
Certified positive discipline instructor (5)
Certified Professional Nanny (3)
Child anise prevention training

Child behavioral

Child safety and nutrition

College classes

Completion certificate from Nanny training school
1990
CPD Early Years Foundation

Dance school owner and certified dance teacher

Developmental works, TN early learning standards
hops

Elementary School Librarian Certification

3/16/23

EMT (2)
EPI pen (2)

EPILEPSY FOUNDATION: SEIZURE
RECOGNITION AND FIRST AID

Food hygiene, maternity nurse level 5,
teaching children to read (Ruth Miskin: Read
Write Inc)

Food management
Identify child abuse

I'm working with the speech and general
therapist to autistic child

Infant Feeding Specialist

Infant massage (2)

Infant Toddler Care and Dev.
International Nanny Training Days
K-8 teacher certification (2)

Mass Dept of early Ed and care lead teacher
for infants toddlers preschoolers and director
II certified

Mater it's practitioner award, Makaton level 1
Montessori teacher (2)

More than 10 different webinars and
certifications (2)

NCP from USNA

Therapeutic Ultrasound
SurveyDNA.com
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NCS Training/Certification (24)

>
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YN

Newborn Sleep Consultant cert
NNEB degree
NRP, CCE, HIV/AIDS hours

Nurturing Nanny, Nanny Institute, BLW, Water
Safety, Respectful Carer, Conscious Discipline, PDA,
How to Feed Littles,

Organization and other classes

Pediatric respiratory therapist
Phlebotomy

Positive Discipline, Child Nutrition

Potty Training consultant, Childhood nutrition
Professional Nanny Training Certification
RDH

Red Cross babysitting certification

RIE training (3)

RN (4)

Seizure recognition and first aid

Several through the USNI.

SIDS

Slp

Suicide awareness and prevention training,
tourniquet training

Teaching Cert.
Texas teaching license
/ S
., II 5
ifllx
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. = = 10
rofessional Activity Participation ™

Which if any of the following professional activities have you taken part in within the last 12 months? N=1,272

Taken childcare related CE classes online
Subscribed to nanny online newsletters and/or blogs 53%
Maintained membership - local nanny group

Maintained membership in INA

Taken childcare related CE classes

Attended National Nanny Training Day
Membership with a profl org outside INA

Attended Nannypalooza - US or Australia
2022, N=1,059

Subscribed to Nanny Magazine 14%
Attended INA Conference | W 2017, N=1,2.72.
Newborn Care Solutions Conference | 5%
US Nanny Association Conference = 2%
Great British Nanny Conference 1%
Self-Care Retreat held by Nanny Tees 1 1%
e 3170 See following slides
Other Iﬂm 0% | I} |
0% 20% 409 60%
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_ Professional Activi

APNA Conference

Ask the Nanny weekly Lives

Attended local and state parenting conferences/early childhood educator conference
California Early Childhood Online (CECO) modules

CAPPA CONFERENCE

Continuing education in cpr, 1st aid & Epipen training

coursera course work

CPR

DONA membership + NCSA membership

Foster parenting classes and license renewal

Grad school in related field

Infant/Child CPR and first Aid

Mindfulness conference

NAEYC National Convention (2)

NDWA membership- I feel like that really should be a listed option on here
Newborn Care Specialist Training with Newborn Care Solutions

Newborn care trainings and wvwnts

Occupational therapy training

Read books

RN

Sleep consultant certification

Sleep training

Started a network/support group for professional nannies and governesses
Taken a Childcare course with the Chilcare Institute in London UK

Teaching Every Reader: The Science of Reading; Newborn Care Solutions 16-Hour
Newborn Care Specialist Training Training in feeding challenges RIE Montessori.
Trainings

US Nanny Association Credential

3/16/23 SurveyDNA.com
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Compensation
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Payment

In which currency are you paid? N=1,084

Cu rency ’ e

Sterling (GBP) ,

Otl}er, }%/ 1%

S
D
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Salary Type

Which of the following best represents how you get paid from your employer?

sssssss

90% - 83%
W 2014, N=1,110
80% ] ) )
%
70% - ?/9 0 ® 2017, N=1,659
60% - ~3 * 2022, N=1,084
50% -
40% -
30% -
20% - 0
1% %
8% 9
10?;) — 1% 3% 19 .210/4% 1% /01% 0%
O O T P T T T 1
) S &
“Ofb%x @ &6&\* 0’5& 600
@ @0 Q,&e/
& &
G Q;Q
&
<
&Qz
<
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|

12 hours and 24 hours
Bi-monthly, flat rate
Guaranteed hours (2)

Hourly with guaranteed salary

Salary plus overtime

3/16/23
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“~~" Hourly Rate - Nanny

What hourly rate do you receive from your employer?

10

288

20

30

40

2022 Nanny Hourly Rate
N=965

Median Rate = $25 per hour

Average Rate = $27 per hour

i 4 1 2 1 0o 0 0o 1 0

—300

200

—100

S0 60 70 80 90
US Dollars (%)

Count

3/16/23
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’ Nanny Hourly Rate Trend ™

What hourly rate do you receive from your employer?

—-Median Rate Average rate

$30 -
$27

$25 - $25

$Pau

$19
$17 4"‘$J_7 $1
*+$10
$15 -
$10 T T T |
2012 N=656 2014 N=677 2017 N=1,509 2022 N=1,033

S
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What hourly rate do you receive from your clients?

2022 NCS Hourly Rate
N=68 |15

Median Rate = $35 per hour

Average Rate = $39 per hour [

g

Count

20 30 40 50 60 70
US Dollars (%)

36

>»00
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Paid Breaks

Did you receive a paid break during your work shifts in 2022? N=1,036

Yes, unpaid
breaks, 3%

S
D
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Overtime Compensation

Do you get compensated for overtime?

80% - ™ 2014, N=1,033

® 2017, N=1,575 72%
w2022, N=856
fato 58% 58%

70% -

50% -

40% -

32% 32%

30% -

20% -

0] 0]
- 10% 10% 3%

0% -

Sometimes Yes

S
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/ Nature of Overtime Pay --*

How are you compensated for overtime?

Hourly rate; time and one-half

Normal hourly rate, but under the table
Hourly rate

Various compensation, it changes frequently
Comp time

Hourly rate; double time

More than double time

Other

T s
5870

w 21%

W 10
L%

7%

1%

1%
%%
3

%%

2
W’m%

¥ 2022, N=611
W 2017, N=1,057
W 2014, N=693

Other:
__5| Flatrate (3)

.0/

%

%

Less than hourly rate
Time and a quarter

0%

3/16/23 SurveyDNA.com
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Attributes Affecting Salary
Data Investigations
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~Data Investigations On Hourly Rate®. !

ﬁslm

Variables investigated (“*” denotes significant differences found)
o US State* (Only 26 non-US responses)
e Nanny or NCS*
e Nanny Role*
e Nanny Experience* and NCS Experience
e FEducation®, Degree in child-related field
o Certifications/Credentials
e Professional activities
e Family type*
e Tenure with current employer
Significant Results (details on following slides)

* As expected, nannies in New York and California get paid more than in other
states.

NCS’s get a higher hourly wage ($39) than nannies ($27).

Specialty nannies get a higher hourly wage than other nannies

Years of experience is positively associated with higher pay

Nannies with advanced degrees get paid more

Professional activities and certifications are not generally associated with

higher pay. 4§
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Which of the following best describes your role in your employer's home as a nanny?

$26.10

Nanny N=551

Nanny/household manager
N=376

$28.13

Specialty nanny N=34

$0 $10 $20 $30 $40

S
D
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Approximately, how many years experience do you have as a nanny? N=964

$30

&
)
Ul

&
N
o

Average Hourly Rate
o ©
& 0

&+
Ul

©
o

3/16/23

- - $28.69 $28.43 $28.36
$25.57 $25.61 32572
— $23.70 I I I I
< 1year 1-3years 4-6years 7-10years 11-15years 16-20 years More than
N=12 N=78 N=125 N=214 N=187 N=108 20 years
N=240
S
SurveyDNA.com ‘ ' I I R 44



ourIy Rate BY Education Level*

What is your highest level of traditional education outside of any nanny training?

$35 ® 2014 N=656 ™ 2017 N=1,686 ® 2017 N=1,022 $31
gne $26 528 - 827 2
ﬁd$25 -~
> $21%2
§$20 : 31 5182 51652
T
sl
eh
g$1o .
>
< $5 -
$0 . ' ' ' '

Completed Some college  Completed Completed 2- Completed Completed
high school N=349,510,291  Vocational year degree bachelor's advanced
N=108,149,97 Program N= N=167,196,149 degree degree
,106,63 N=334,442,336 N=69,76,86
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ourly Rate BY Type of Family .~

Which of the following best describes the family for whom you work?

2022 Data Only

A single parent who works in the home, N=13

$34

A couple where only one parent works, N=83

$33

A single parent who works outside the home,

N=17 $30

Both parents work and at least one works from

home, N=515 287

Both parents work outside the home, N=246

$26

Both work hybrid, N=14 $26

$
3/16/23 SurveyDNA.com
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Benefits
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enefits Provided by Employer

Which of the following benefits does your employer provide? (Select all that apply.)

80%

Paid sick or personal days

Paid days off 69%

Paid vacation | 6970

Paid holidays | s 8276
Paid sick days | .

Paid personal days

Reimbursement for vehicle use

Use of an employer supplied vehicle
Reimbursement for educational expenses
Partial health insurance premium contribution
Full health insurance premium contribution
Membership to a health club or like :

Cell phone allowance % 2022, N=1,029

Retirement plan f 5% W 2017, N=1,562
=

Disability insurance | 5%

None of these H%

n I I I I I I I 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

A
iIIIR

W 2014, N=1,008
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Paid Time OFfF &

How much paid time off (PTO), in weeks, including sick days, holidays, vacation, and other paid days off, did
you receive from your employer/client in 2022? N=9g11

45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

5 2022 data only
40%
7 26%
. 12%
1 6% 6% s
5 . 2% 1% 3% . &
| - | _ | | | | | | | -
[t varies, None 1-2days 3-4days 5-7days 1-2 weeks 3-4 weeks 5-6 weeks7-8 weeks More
no set than 8
amount weeks

Note: Only those that receive paid days off.

3/16/23

S
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- Overnight
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Do your regular weekly responsibilities include providing overnight care for the child/children?

100%

90% -

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

3/16/23

87.8%

88.5%

- 78.8%

W 2014, N=1,033
w2017, N=1)574
w2022, N=967

Nanny Only

21.2%

No

Yes

S
D
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ompensation for Overnight Care-

How are you usually compensated if you are ever asked to provide overnight care for the child/children?

55.4%0

Y0
38.7%

I'm paid a flat rate per night 1.

¥ 2022, N=202

No additional compensation (My normal salary) ® 2017, N=1,060

W 2014, N=124

0
Various compensation, it depends on the — 6290./2 0 Nanny Only
situation p 2 'f,l °
- 25.0%
1.5%
I'm provided comp time / days off ™ 1.8%
4.8%
0% 20% 40% 60%
/ :
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//Hat Rate For Overnight Ca re-

What is your flat rate per night for overnight care? N=161

5
O

sssssss

~60
2022 Overnight Flat Rate
N=161
Median Rate = $150/Night "‘“H
Average Rate = $156/Night E
~20

0 100 200 300 400 500 600
US Dollars (%)
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Were you compensated differently for nighttime hours than you were for daytime hours in 2022? N=69

I was compensated the same for night and
daytime hours

[ was compensated at a higher rate for nighttime 4
hours 29:040

[ was compensated at a lower rate for nighttime l
hours -

63.8%

2.9%

Other . 4.3%

. s\l
Overnight Care Compensation™-~

985

N |
S 0% 20% 40% go%

3/16/23 SurveyDNA.com ‘ ' I I R
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Travel Compensation

sssssss

If'you travel with your employer, how much additional compensation are you given when traveling? (Select all

that apply.)

[ don't travel as part of my job.

All my expenses covered when traveling

Additional money added to my pay per day of
travel

Comp time

No additional compensation

Uncertain

3/16/23 SurveyDNA.com

L

" 60%

66%

¥ 2022, N=1,022
® 2017, N=1,552
W 2014, N=1,024

iIIIR

80%



Pay for Required Time Off
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When your employer doesn't need you to work, do they pay you for the time you have off?

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

3/16/23

27%

86%

71% .
0

23%

W 2014, N=1,027
™ 2017, N=1,566
¥ 2022, N=9g6b1

Nanny Only

2% 2% 2%

Yes

SurveyDNA.com

Yes, but at a lower rate

S
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70%
60%

50%

40% -

30%
20%
10%

0%

3/16/23

Pay for On-call Hours .

In 2022, did your employer/client pay you for on-call hours? N=445

38%

59%

3%

Yes

SurveyDNA.com

Yes, but at a lower rate

S
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Salary Increase in 20

Did you receive a raise (a salary increase) in 2022 over what you made in 20217

70% - W 2014, N=1,033 67%
w2017, N=1,575 |
O
60% ¥ 2022, N=9g27
0% -
2 44%
% 40%
30% -
20% -
10% - 8% 8%
Uncertain Yes

S
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Salary Increase in 2022 -~

Did you increase you prices in 2022 over what you charged in 2021? N=69

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

3/16/23

NCS Only

10%

90%

No

Yes

S
D
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Amount of Salary Increase in 2022 (Nanny OnIy%)""'

Approximately how much of a raise (salary increase) did you receive in 20227 (in percent)

50% - ® 2014, N=504
45% - m2017, N=813 43%
40% - w2022, N=538 |
35%
30% -
25% =
20% - 18% 17% 6% 6%
15% - 13%
10% -
o 4%5705% '
0% - . . . . —
Less than 1% 1-2% 2-3% 3-4% 4-5% More than  Uncertain

5%

S
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: Price Increase in 2022 (NCS) ™

Did you increase you prices in 2022 over what you charged in 20217

80% -
70% - 67%
60% -
50% -
40% -
30% -

20% -
1% 13%

10% - 7%
» mm I
O% R

Less than 1% 1-2% 2-3% 4-5% More than 5%

NCS Only S
3/16/23 SurveyDNA.com ‘ ' I I R 60




Year-

Did you receive a holiday or year-end monetary bonus in 2022 (2016,2013)?

80%

W 2014, N=g64 ™ 2017, N=1,462 = 2022, N=1,019 74%
70% -

60% 60%

60% -
50% -
. 40%  40%
30% -
20% -
10% -

0% -

No Yes

Note: In 2012, question read “...monetary bonus in 2011?”. S
3/16/23 SurveyDNA.com ' ' I R 61



rF Bonus Amount

Yes (enter amount in whole dollars): Did you receive a holiday or year-end monetary bonus in 20227

-500
2022 Year End Bonuses
N=683 400
Median Bonus = $1,000
1300 &
Average Bonus = $1,951 5
-200
=100
43UID|1|1|1I1'1|UI1
0 10000 20000 30000
US Dollars (%)

S
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Bonus Reported as Income™-* C

Did your employer report your year-end monetary gift/bonus as taxable income?

80% - 76%

2% 3% W 2014, N=575

0% ® 2017, N=877
» 2022, N=5q1

60%
50%

40%

28% 24% 27%

30%
20%

10%

0%

Yes

S
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emporary ASS|gnment Income

What do you charge hourly for baby-sitting or working on temporary (short-term) assignments for someone
else other than your current employer?

80% -

60.8% 72.3% ™ 2014, N=549

70% ® 2017, N=1,569

60% ® 2022, N=1,035

50%

44%

40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

T
Hourly rate [ don't work for anyone else baby-sitting or on
temporary assignments.
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. Outside Hourly Rate .

What do you charge hourly for baby-sitting or working on temporary (short-term) assignments for someone
else other than your current employer?

» -200
2022 Outside
Houly Rate
N=572 -150
Median Rate = $25/hour
Average Rate = $25.84/hour 100 §
84 ]

-50

10 20 30 40 50
US Dollars ($)

il

3/16/23 SurveyDNA.com A



. 04'

- | I
<
z

o

K7
A“r¢ EST 1985
SNt

Current Nanny Job
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Method of Finding Current Position

How did you find your current position? N=84

NCS Only

Word of mouth

Local Internet site (mom's group, local parenting forum)

3/16/23

Past client
A local nanny placement agency

Referral from a Colleague

A friend or family member

A national nanny placement agency

Online recruiting site (sittercity.com, care.com,
enannysource, etc.)

INA Job board (available on nanny.org)

Placement of a flyer

7V

69%

|
0%

SurveyDNA.com

20%

40%

g%

|I||R

80%




Methods of Finding Position (Nanny)

How did you (or do you typically) find your nanny job(s)? (Select all that apply) 2022 N=951

Nanny Only
Aloal nann placement agency Y

Online recruiting site _ 42%
Local Internet site — 33%
A friend or family member _ 19%
Past client _ 18%
A national nanny placement agency — 15%

Referral from a Colleague — 1%

Other (Craigslist, Newspaper, flyer, Job board) ' 2%
I

0% 10% 20% 30% /SO% 50%
D
l'll A =

3/16/23 SurveyDNA.com



How did you find your nanny position? (Select One)

3/16/23

A local nanny placement agency

Online recruiting site

Local Internet site

Word of mouth

mo
=<

1%

A friend or family member 7 1%

m!

1

: I Q
- I I

<

z

o

-

K7

sssssss
&,

Method of Finding Current Position (Prior years)

29%

34%
34%

® 2017, N=1,530
W 2014, N=1,003

i 8%
A national nanny placement agency - o
Other (Craigslist, Newspaper, flyer, Job board) ﬁ(%;%
I T
0% 10%

SurveyDNA.com

20%

g% 40%

D
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50%
45%
40%

35% -

30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

3/16/23

W 2014, N=1,005 ™ 2017, N=1,534

umber of Children Cared For ™"

For how many children do you currently care?

3193098270

Nanny Only
¥ 2022, N=953
1sometime 2 (6)
Varied by job (5)
2 full time year round, 4 over summer &
holiday breaks

full time 1 child occasionally 4 others

4% 4% 570

SurveyDNA.com

0,
1% 1% 2%

More than four Other

S
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How many different families did you provide NCS care for in 20227

35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

3/16/23

NCS Only
30%
20%
16%
14%
1%
T T T T 1
One Two Three Four Five Six or more
S
D
SurveyDNA.com ‘ ' I I A
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| Bring Own Child to Work

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

LA =

nnnnnn o iy

Do you bring your own child or children with you to work?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

3/16/23

90.0%

86.6%

91.3% ® 2014, N=480
® 2017, N=848
¥ 2022, N=597

)
10.0% 13.4% 8.7%

No

_ e

Yes

S
D
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Does bringing your children with you to work affect what your employer pays you? N=49

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

3/16/23

86%

No

8% 6%
Yes, slightly Yes, significantly

S
D
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Age of Children Cared For @l

What is the age group of the children in your care? (Select all that apply.) NANNY ONLY

45% £ . W 2014, N=1,001
41%
0 ® 2017, N=1,534
40% 38% 37%6%
04 o | | ¥ 2022, N=9g52
DO 3270 o 2% %
30% | 30% | 30‘%1/6 j 30‘%3(%)2
| 26% A’
25% -
20%0?
20% -
1559
0/ _ 01a%
15% o837
10% 7 6%
5%, 0
0 o
- .
O% . : T Ty T T T ]
Lessthan6  6-12 1-2years 2-3years 3-5years 5-gyears Preteens Teenagers

months months

S
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Length of Stay with Infant ™

How long did you stay with the infants in your care in 2022?(Select all that apply.) N=63

NCS Only

45% -

o%
40% - G

35% -

30%

30% -
25% -

0
22%
21%

18%
14%
l 1%

Lessthan1 1-2 months 2-3 months 3-4 months 4-5 months 5-6 months 6+ months
month

20%

15%
10%
5%

0%

S
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Multiples/Special Needs -

Are you currently caring for multiples or special needs children? (Select all that apply)

62%
None of these 70%
71%

18%

-%/% ¥ 2022, N=1,016
1370

4 - W 2017, N=1,519

o 18% ® 2014, N=993
13%

Health-related special needs (allergies, 120;/0
diabetic, etc.) "0/31 -

- s

Multiples (twins, triplets, etc.)

Special needs (behavioral, emotional,
physical, etc.)

Born premature

0% 20% 40% 600% 80%
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In 2022 were you working more or less than 35 hours a week? N=951

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

3/16/23

21%

78%

1%

Less than 35 hours per week

35 hours or more a week

SurveyDNA.com

Varied, some more some less

S
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35 or More Hours Pe

Are you currently a full-time or part-time employee?
(Select full-time if you are employed 35 hours or more in a 7-day period.)

Q

r Week Past Yeats™

90% - W 2012, N=664

80% - 76.6% 77.2% ® 2014, N=999

70.0% % 2017, N=1,533

70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -

30.0%

30% - 23.4% 22.8%

20% -
10% -

0% -

Full-time Part-time

S
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Approximately, how many weeks did you work as a NCS in 2022? N=64

45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

3/16/23

NCS Only

8%

=

34%

16%

Weeks Working in 2022 ™™

42%

Less than 20 weeks

20-30 weeks 30-40 weeks

SurveyDNA.com

40-52 weeks

S
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How long have you worked for your present employer?

45% - W 2014, N=997
40% - W 2017, N=1,530
® 2022, N=
35% - 945
30% -
25% -
20% -
15% -
0/ _
10 A) / %
o)
5% % %5 ] %Z/(A/O 29%0,0/50 o%
%%2% Qi
- %)A) 0%0%0%
0% I T T 1
Less than 1-3years 3-5years 5-7years 7-10years 10-15years 15-20 years More than
one year 20 years

3/16/23 SurveyDNA.com ' ' I I R 8o



Typically how far in advance do you usually book a client? N=63

50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

3/16/23

13%

44%

25%

13%

Under 1 month

1-3 months in 3-5 months in
advance advance
SurveyDNA.com

Booking in Advance (NCS) “-*

NCS Only

5%

_

5-7 months in More than 7

advance

months in advance

S
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Current Employer
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. Type of Family

Which of the following best describes the family for whom you work?

A couple where both parents work and at least one works
from home

A couple where both parents work outside the home
A couple where only one parent works
A single parent who works outside the home

Both parent work hybrid

¥ 2022, N=9g37 ® 2017, N=1,499 ™ 2014, N=9g0

SO 1900

()
e — 6%
(0)
I'.@ ﬁf%,

L 2%
LR

' 2% .

57%

Divorced parents. One worked out of
home

% 10 i :
A single parent who works in the home | ?Ig/f{ * Grandparent raising grandchildren
_ 19 * I'm a night nanny while both parents
A couple where neither parent works | %/)/.(4;5 sleep: currently unsure of where they
0 work from.
A non-working single parent 8((? f
070 e Vacation nanny
%
Oth g
o 4%
I I I 1
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
/ D
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" Type of Clients (NCS) o1

Which of the following best describes the clients you have worked with in 2022? (Select all that apply) N=64

Two parents on maternity/paternity leave | EEGEG——— 7%
One parent on maternity/paternity leave | 47%
Two parents, one working and one a stay at home parent _—_ 42%
Two parents, working one from home and one outside the
D ;6%
home - - . - .
Two parents both working outside the home _ 28%

Single parent on maternity/paternity leave - 9%

Single parent who works outside the home - 5%

Single parent who works from the home . 3%

All of the above

Two parent, on working from home
and one stay at home parent (2)

Two working parents

Oth )
NCS Only er | 6%
0%
3/16/23 SurveyDNA.com

20%

40% 60%
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Written Work Agreement%

<
z
o

Do you have a written work agreement in place with your current employer?

90%
80%

70% -

60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

3/16/23

W 2014 N=9g85 m® 2017 N=1,486 % 2022, N=9g9

67% 69%

77%

33% 31%

4%
| g

Yes

For some, not all

S
D
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/ Paid Employee Status

Were you paid as an employee or an independent contractor in 2022? N =970

Independent Contractor

2022 Data only - Not asked

in prior years.
Under the table (neither) . 8.0%

0.0% 20.0%0 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

S
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Client Invoices (NCS)

Did you provide invoices to your client(s)? N=89

NCS Only
Yes 55.1%
No 44.9%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%

S
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Billing in Advance (NCS)

Did you bill employer/client(s) in advance or following the services you provided in 2022? N=73

84.9%

Bill following services

15.1%
NCS Only

Bill in advance

100.0%

60.0% 80.0%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0%
s
D
i'IIA -
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Payroll Taxes Withheld *.*

What payroll taxes does your employer deduct from your regular pay? (Select all that apply.)

Federal withholding tax (US
based)

Federal FICA (social security)
(US based)

State taxes (US based)
Local tax (US based)

Other/Uncertain

None, my employer does not
withhold taxes

3/16/23

W 2022 N=753 ™ 2017 N=1,426

93.5%
- 07.2070
83.4%
2.307%

76.0%
- 56.90%
32.20%
%

H 10.80%

" 1.1%

21.50%

0% 20% 40% 60% /8%% 100%
D
i'IIA
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Did you charge a retainer rate for your clients in 20227 N=64

- 9.4% NCS Only
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
s
SurveyDNA.com ‘ ' I I R 90

Yes

No

Sometimes

3/16/23




Retainer Rate (NCS)

How much was your retainer rate? N=38

NCS Only

20% of the contract

* 1 payment of 7-30 days
» First week (3)

50% of the contract _ 10.5%

Certain number of weeks paid 10.5% *  2weeks (2)
* 35% of the contract
25 e Unsure

0% 10% 20% /9% 40%

3/16/23 SurveyDNA.com ‘ ' I I R o1




Retainer Timing (NCS) -

Did your retainer apply to the beginning or end of your contract? N=35

End 82.9%
Beginning 17.1% NCS Only
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

S
D
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* Payroll Service

Are you paid through a payroll service company?

80% - W 2014, N=1,007

71.6%

W 2017, N=1,512
70% - :

» 2022, N=1,002

58.6%

60% -
. 50.3%
40% -
30% -
20% -
10% -

0% -

Yes

S
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Payroll Service Used

Through which payroll service company's are you paid?

Care.com HomePay (Breedlove)
GTM

Surepayroll

Homework solutions

ADP

Businessonlinepayroll

Other

3/16/23

38%
o rr——
- 12%
m— 15% » 2022, N=680
y 0 W 2017, N=758
0,
ﬂo . W 2014, N=410

5%

%

22%
20%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

S
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/ Form of Payment

What form of payment were you normally accepting from your employer/client in 20227 (Select all apply)

N=981
Bank Transfer
Venmo or Venmo Business
Personal Check
Zelle
Cash
Direct deposit
Wire Transfers
Payroll
PayPal or PayPal Business
Other Cash App
Credit Card/Debit Card
Other

3/16/23

B e —————————EEN v
i 16%

5%

i 15%

O 14%

e 4%

- 3%
2%
¥ 1%
1%

1%

0% 20% 40% 60%

S
, D
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~— Form of Paymen

Gtm

Health MU

I got paid my regular salary but when I work extra I get paid cash
I have a family credit card that I use for all expenses

I invoice all clients VIA Quickbooks.

I worked exclusively through Hush Little Baby LLC and was paid
through their payroll system.

NannyChecks
Homepay

Not willing to disclose

—
‘\
c—
[
>»0W

96
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N=62
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%

3/16/23

77%

Rate Change for Over-Extension

In general, does the rate you charge change if you extend your contract beyond the initial agreed upon time?

1%

No

NCS Only

1%

Sometiimes

SurveyDNA.com

Yes

S
iIIIR

L



arning Change Since Prior Yea

Compared to [last year], did you earn more or less [this year]?

-
<
z
o
-

EST 1985

- A k
"
I Y3ing

(e
60% 1 w2014, N=g43

W 2017, N=1,404
50% -

¥ 2022, N=9g41
40% -
30% -

21%

20% -
10% -

370 39 2%

O% ol ‘ T 1

Much Less Less About the same More Much more

S
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Respondent Demographics
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State of Respondent,

California
Texas

North Carolina
Massachusetts
New York
Florida
Tennessee
Washington
South Carolina
Ilinois
Colorado
Pennsylvania
Virginia

Ohio
Maryland
Minnesota
Georgia

New Jersey
Arizona
Indiana
Connecticut
Michigan
Wiscoonsin
Oregon
Multiple

DC

Other

3/16/23

N=1727

I S R Rl ] Tt |
F—‘I

N

W

RLESREL ALy
W W W W
(V) RV RV) RV, RGV)

52

\]

N
o)

N

N
N

\]N
N
oNuvwN
NN

-
)

00 00 0

18
95
71

All States represented except:
*Alaska

*Alabama

*Delaware

*Mississippi

*North Dakota

*South Dakota

*West Virginia

*Wyoming

61

States with 5 or less responses

SurveyDNA.com

6 80 100 120 140

S
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Country of Respondent

i
United States 9%&) .
9370
United Kingdom
: ® 2022 N=1,201
Australia
® 2017 N=1,455
0° W 2014 N=1,132
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Would you like to receive an online summary of the results of this study? N=976
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Thank you, again, to our sponsors for their generous support of the 2022
INA Salary & Benefits Survey: Care.com|Homepay, GTM, A Perfect Fit,
Household Staffing and Educated Nannies.
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